'n	Community Coalition of Service I Danville/Baskins/Ridgecre 13381-B Washin	est/Ridgeview, Inc.
	Largo, Fl 340	
P.O. Box 6	Corporations 327	
Tallanasse	e, Florida 32314	
Subject:	Community Coalition of Service Pro	oviders for the Area of view, INC. A FLORIDA NONPROFIT

A MARY

Sincerely,

bash 2 mil Joseph Miller, Incorporator Nick Cooley, Incorporator

2

.

200001516472 -06/19/95--01037--020 ****122.50 ****122.50

NANCY HENDRICKS JUN 2 2 1995



Article 1. Name

The name of the Corporation Is Community Coalition of Service Providers for the Area of Danville/Baskins/Ridgecrest/Ridgeview, INC.

Article 2. Duration

The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

Article 3 Purposes

The purpose of the corporation is as follows:

- A. This corporation is a not-for-profit corporation organized under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes. It is not organized for the private gain of any person. This specific purposes of this corporation are Promoting and recognizing the success of the community, addressing community concerns, networking among the membership for the betterment of the community as a whole, and ressource development.
- B. To exercise all rights and powers conferred by laws of the State of Florida upon nonprofit corporations.
- C. Provided, however, that the corporation shall not engage in any action is not permitted to be carried on by nonprofit corporations under the Internal Revenue Code and no part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of or be distributed to its members, directors, or officers; but the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation to these people for services rendered, and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of its stated purposes.

Aiticle 4 Mombers

The Corporation shall have Voting Members, who shall be elected (and may be removed) by the Voting Members, and who shall have all rights and privileges of members of the Corporation. The Bylaw may provide for Nonvoting Members of one or more classes, who shall be admitted in such manner and who shall have such rights and privileges as are set forth in the Bylaws, but who not have the right to vote. The name and address of each initial Voting Member is as follows:

Joseph Miller	1522 S Washington Av, Clearwater Fl. 34616
Pat Riley	2134 Bradford St. Clearwater, Fl 34620
Nick Cooley	10466 52nd Av N, St. Petersburg, FI 33708
Ron Fluker	4042 3rd Av S., St. Petersburg, FI 33711

Article 5 Initial Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent is Joseph Miller and the initial registered office1522 S Washington Av, Clearwater, Florida.

Article 6 Initial Board of Directors

The initial Board of Director shall have 4 members whose name and address are:

Joseph Miller	1522 S Washington Av, Clearwater Fl. 34616
Pat Riley	2134 Bradford St. Clearwater, FI 34620
Nick Cooley	10466 52nd Av N, St. Petersburg, FI 33708
Ron Fluker	4042 3rd Av S., St. Petersburg, FI 33711

The Bylaws shall provide the method of election of all Directors, and the number of Directors may be raised or lowered by amendment of the bylaws but shall in no case be less than three.

Article 7 Officers

The officers of the Corporation shall consist of a President, Secretary, and Treasurer. Other officers may be provided for the Bylaws. Each Officer shall be elected by the Board of Directors (and may removed by the Board of Directors) at such time and in such manner as may be prescribed by the Bylaws. The name and address of each initial Officer of the Corporation is as follows:

President	Joe Miller	1522 S. Washington Av. Clearwater, Fl. 34616
Secretary	Pat Riley	2134 Bradford St. Clearwater, FI 34620
Treasurer	Nick Cooley	10466 52nd Av. N, St. Petersburg, Fl. 33708.

Article 8 Incorporatora

The names and addresses of the incorporators of this corporation are:

Nick Cooley, 10466 52nd Av. N, St. Petersburg, Fl 33708 Joe Millor, 1522 S. Washington Av. Fl. 34616

Article 9 Nonstock Basis.

The Corporation is organized (and shall be operated) on a nonstock basis within the meaning of the Florida Not For Profit Corporation Act, and shall not have the power to issue shares of any type or class of stock, but may issue membership certificated if so provide in the bylaws.

Article 10 Corporate Address

The street address of the Corporation's initial principal office is 13381-B Washington Dr. Largo, FI 34644

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed these Article of Incorporation on this day 20 of April 1995.

Joseph Millor, Incorporator -Nick Cooley, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS 1D - + BL MH60 - 492 - 5-1 - 105-0

Before me personally appeared Joseph Miller to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said Instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

25 TH WITNESS my hand and official seal, this _____ day of _ A.D., 1995.



NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE

Name: Commission No: My Commission Expires:

I accept designation as registered agent:

seph Miller, Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Before me personally appeared Nick Cooley(to me well known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ____ A.D., 1995.

20 TH day of

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

Name: Commission No: My Commission Expires:

BARBARA HUDDLESTON MY COMMISSION # CC449901 EXPIRES April 2, 1999 BONDED THEU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.